
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 
In the Matter of:  
 
ADJUSTMENT OF RATES OF KENTUCKY-    ) 
AMERICAN WATER COMPANY   ) CASE NO. 2010-00036 
 

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY  
GOVERNMENT’S NOTICE OF FILING TESTIMONY 

 
 Comes now the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government (“Lexington”), by counsel, and 

pursuant to the Commission’s Scheduling Order and files this Notice of Filing Testimony in this action.   

Lexington hereby submits testimony (attached) from the following witness in support of its position in 

this case: 

Richard A. Baudino   

 
  

Respectfully submitted, 
 
        
      BY: __________________            
       David J. Barberie 
       dbarberi@lfucg.com   
       Attorney Senior  

Leslye M. Bowman 
lbowman@lfucg.com
Director of Litigation 
Department of Law 

       200 East Main Street 
       Lexington, Kentucky  40507 
       (859) 258-3500 

Attorneys for Lexington-Fayette Urban County 
Government 
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FILING NOTICE AND CERTIFICATE 

In accordance with Ordering Paragraph No. 5 of the Commission’s February 16, 2010 Order, this 
is to certify that Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government’s June 11, 2010 electronic filing of this 
testimony is a true and accurate copy of the documents to be filed in paper medium; that the electronic 
filing has been transmitted to the Commission on June 11, 2010; that an original and one copy of the 
filing will be delivered to the Commission on June 11, 2010; and that, on June 11, 2010, notification of 
the electronic filing will be provided to the Commission and the following via electronic mail:  
 
Lindsey W. Ingram, III, Esq.  
Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 
300 West Vine Street 
Suite 2100 
Lexington, Kentucky  40507-1801 
l.ingram@skofirm.com
 
A.W. Turner, Jr., Esq. 
Attorney at Law 
Ms. Louise Magee 
Kentucky-American Water Company  
2300 Richmond Road 
Lexington, Kentucky 40502 
a.turner@amwater.com
louise.magee@amwater.com
 
Hon. David Edward Spenard 
Hon. Dennis G. Howard, II 
Hon. Heather Kash 
Assistants Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utility & Rate Intervention Division 
1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-8204 
david.spenard@ag.ky.gov
dennis.howard@ag.ky.gov
heather.kash@ag.ky.gov
 
Iris G. Skidmore 
Bates and Skidmore 
415 West Main Street, Suite 2 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 
BatesAndSkidmore@gmail.com
       
      _________________________________  
      ATTORNEY FOR LEXINGTON-FAYETTE 
      URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT 
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